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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information

and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information

of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA

Original Police Service: Date of Complaint:

Type of Investigation: Misconduct - 1)Undermining Public Trust 2)Fail to Perform Duty

Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: Q) Retained by LECA:O

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint

The complainant addressed concerns in relation to the delay in follow up from an initial report
alleging child sexual abuse at the hands of a family member. The complainant then went on to
express displeasure with the investigative process and the actions or lack thereof, of RO1 and
RO2.

The complainant felt RO1 and RO2 were extrememly unprofessional and lacking in the service
they were to provide, and failed to properly complete a thorough investigation in a timely fashion.
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Misconduct - 1)Undermining Public Trust  2)Fail to Perform Duty


Ontario

|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

Allegation 1

It is alleged that, RO1 and RO2, did, undermine public trust, contrary to section 10 of the Code of
Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, and therefore contrary to Section 195(a) of Community
Safety and Policing Act, R.S.0O. 2019.

Allegation 2

It is alleged that, RO1 and RO2, did, by act or omission, fail to perform their duties appropriately
without lawful excuse, that RO1 & RO2 knew or reasonably ought to have known that their act or
omission would amount to failure to perform their duties appropriately, contrary to section 19 of

Decision and Reasons

The allegations were unsubstantiated for both RO1 and RO2.

Allegation 1

A review of General Orders in relation to these allegations revealed both RO1 & RO2 followed
service guidelines in their communications. Further review of voicemail recordings substantiated
information gathered from both RO1 & RO2.

Allegation 2

A thorough review of General Orders pertaining to this investigation and the allegations made
was initiated and found that RO1 & RO2 acted appropriately within these parameters while in the
course of their duties. They abided by Service Protocols established to ensure a community
collaborative approach was adhered to. Furthermore, they followed the guidelines established
throughout North America in relation to best practices during the execution of their investigation
and interviewing process.
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